1/18Motor/pump group
Type ABAPG and ABHPG
RE 51170/01.15
Table of contents
Contents	 Page
Features	 1
Ordering code	 2
Set-up of the motor/pump group	 2

1, 2015
2/18	 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics ABAPG; ABHPG  RE 51170/01.15
Ordering code
Assembly
with motor design...
B35� = ABAPG
B5� = ABHPG
Pump type
Axial piston pump
A10VSO	 = A10VSO
according to data sheet
92703 with size 10 and
92711 size 18-140
Displacement
10 … 140 cm3 per rotation	 = 10 … 140
Control and adjustment device
e. g.
Pressure/flow controller	 = DFR1
Pressure/flow power controller	 = DFLR
Seal material (according to DIN ISO 1629)
FKM	 = V
Shaft end version
Cylindrical with key DIN 6885	 = P
Connection flange
ISO 2-hole	 = A
ISO 4-hole	 = B
Motor supplier
HOY =	 Hoyer
Motors (preferred)
SIE =	 Siemens
VEM =	 VEM
Version
damping bearing
E =�elastic damping bearing
Pump carrier design
S =	 rigid pump carrier
AB 03337
Motor protection
3 =	 PTC resistor with
3 temperature sensors
Efficiency class
2 =	 IE 2
Rated frequency
5 =	 50 Hz
 4 =	 Number of pole pairs
Rated voltage
CB =	 400 / 690 at 50 Hz
Motor power
3 … 110 =	 3 kW … 110 kW
A10VSO V P CB 4 5 2 3 S E HOY
Order example:
ABAPG-A10VSO 28DFR1VPA/18,5CB4523/SE HOY
Set-up of the motor/pump group
ABAPG designABHPG design
– Pump
– Electric motor
– Pump carrier
– Coupling
	 – Strips
	 – Damping bearing
– Pump
– Electric motor
– Pump carrier
– Coupling
– Pump base
Use of this design is particularly recommended for
requirements on low noise levels
Min. power range 5.5 kW
Use of this design is recommended for restricted
installation conditions (e. g. on oil tanks)
Max. power range 7.5 kW
STEP files of the relevant assemblies on request
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51170/01.15  ABAPG; ABHPG 3/18